

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

AUDA No. 1 of 2025

IN THE MATTER OF:
THE REGISTRAR, ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA.

-

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 17th December, 2025

Appearance :

Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For the petitioner.

The Court : After hearing Mr. Chatterjee appearing on behalf of the Registrar, Original Side, the matter is directed to appear in the monthly list of January, 2026 to enable Mr. Chatterjee to take further instruction.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)