

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

AUDA 1 OF 2025
IN THE MATTER OF:
THE REGISTRAR, ORIGINAL SIDE , HIGH COURT CALCUTTA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7th May, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.
For High Court Administration

THE COURT: After hearing Mr. Chatterjee, learned advocate appearing for the High Court Administration, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the list on 18th June, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/